
 

  

Questionnaire link:    https://forms.office.com/e/T2K6BXNPcW 

LEAP - Learning - Engaged - Aspiring - Proud 

     Well Done Year 6 

This week we are incredibly Proud of our Year 6 children! They have been 

working exceptionally hard to complete their End of Key Stage 2 Assess-

ment Tests (SATs). Every morning the children have started each day with 

a ‘Brainy Breakfast’ and then got straight on with the job in hand. From 

Monday to Thursday the children have had a number of tests to as-

sessing them in reading, spelling, punctuation, grammar and maths. 

 

We have been absolutely blown away by the children’s drive and com-

mitment to simply doing their best in these assessments and we are all 

very proud indeed of the efforts they have made.  

Well done Year 6, regardless of the outcome of the tests, you are all absolute super 

stars!  
Next week the children will have a lovely break as they head off to Porthpean for three 

days on Year 6 Camp. A welcome and well deserved reward for sure! 

Annual Parent Questionnaire 2025 

 

We would very much appreciate it if you could take a few moments to sit 

down and complete our Annual Parent Questionnaire. If you have more than 

one child at the school, you can complete the questionnaire separately for 

each child or do one for the whole family. The closing date for responses is 

Friday 23rd May 25 , just follow the link below:  

 

Welcome - Danny the Fish 

 

Last week we welcomed a new member to Perranporth 

School, he’s called ‘Danny the Fish’. Danny was created 

from lots of plastic waste found on Perranporth Beach. 

He was made by volunteers from our school and the 

community alongside Perranporth Marine Conservation 

Group. He was initially on display in Perranporth Surgery, 

but they have kindly shared him with us and he is now 

hanging in our School Hall.  

Danny is not only a wonderful artistic creation, but also a 

fantastic reminder of the need to dispose of our waste 

appropriately and the benefits of recycling too! 

https://forms.office.com/e/T2K6BXNPcW


News from The Lighthouse 

 
The activities happening at Lighthouse Club next week are: 

 Monday - Movie Night & Popcorn 

 Tuesday - Paper Chains & Origami 

 Wednesday - Forest School & yoga 

 Thursday - Puzzles and Boardgames  

 Friday - Disco & Party Games 

(other options will be available for children who prefer an alterna-

tive activity) 

 

Play Dates at Lighthouse! 

Why not have a playdate at The Light-

house Club? If you would like your 

child and a friend to enjoy a trouble 

free play date, just let us know and we 

can make arrangements for them to enjoy a session with us at The 

Lighthouse. Pick a day from the menu that suits your child and 

their friend, then we can make sure they have a great time to-

gether!  

 

Lighthouse sessions are available: 

Monday to Friday (Term time only) 

Session 1 — 15:15pm to 16:15pm — £4.00 

Session 2 — 16:15pm to 17:45pm — £6.00 

Full session — 15:15pm to 17:45pm — £10.00 

New Reading Cabin 

 

Parents may have seen the steady development of our new Reading 

Cabin over the course of this week. Unfortunately the old cabin, 

which was built in memory of one of our former children, Esmee 

Polmear; was starting to rot and needed replacing. FOPS very kindly 

came to the rescue and have funded the building of a new cabin 

which we’re extremely grateful for. All of the books and Esmee’s 

plaque have been safely stored and will soon be rehomed in the new 

cabin when it is completed. 

Thank you for your patience when dropping off children in the morn-

ings, we’re hopefully the new cabin will be open very soon. 

Sports Days 

 

After half term we will be inviting parents into school to watch our annual Sports 

Days! As we know parents and families often need to book time away from work, the 

details are below: 

 

 Tuesday 10th June - KS1 Sports Day - Field Gates open 1.15pm for a 1.30pm start. 

 Tuesday 8th July - KS2 Sports Day - Field Gates open 1.15pm for a 1.30pm start. 

 Wednesday 9th July - Rec Sports Morning - starts at 9.30am  



Summer Term Dates for your Diary 

 

The Summer Term is always a busy one, so we’d like to share the following dates so that parents can mark them in 

diaries. These are the dates we know so far this summer, we’re sure more events will arise as the term moves for-

wards so please do keep an eye out for any updates. 

 

 Mon 5th May - Bank Holiday 

 Wed 7th May - KS2 Tennis Festival 

 Mon12th May - Year 6 SATs (Mon - Thur) & Year 4 start swimming 

 Thur 15th May -  Special Lunch Menu ‘Out of this World’ 

 Fri 16th May - Wear it Green & Colour Run 

 Wed 21st May - Year 6 Camp (Wed - Fri) 

 Fri 23rd May  - Parent Support Advisor in school 

 Mon 26th May - Fri 30th May - Half Term 

 Mon 2nd Jun - INSET (school closed to pupils) 

 Tue 3rd Jun - Y6 Bikeability  

 Thur 5th Jun - World Environment Day 

 Tue 10th Jun - Bags 2 School Collection, Y6 Bikeability, KS1 Sports Day 

 Wed 25th Jun - Y5 Maths Olympiad 

 Mon 30th Jun - Y4 Surf Morning, Parent Meetings 1-6pm 

 Tue 1st Jul - RLS & Penair Transition Day for Y6 (Day 1) 

 Wed 2nd Jul - RLS & Penair Transition Day for Y6 (Day 2), Parent Meetings 1-4pm, Rec Teddy Bear’s Picnic 

 Fri 4th Jul - FOPS Summer Fayre 

 Mon 7th Jul - Y3 Surf Morning, TPAT Music Evening at Hall for Cornwall 

 Tue 8th Jul - KS2 Sports Day 

 Wed 9th Jul - Y6 Bikeability, Rec Sports Morning 

 Fri 11th Jul - Y6 Bikeability, Rec Rockpool Visit 

 Mon 14th Jul - Y6 Surf Morning, SRE Week Starts, Year 4 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2.15pm) 

 Tue 15th Jul - Year 1 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:15pm) 

 Wed 16th Jul - Year 2 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:15pm) 

 Thur 17th Jul - Rec Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:00pm) 

 Fri 18th Jul - Y6 Bikeability 

 Mon 21st Jul - Y5 Surf Morning, Y3 Class Assembly - parents welcome (2:15pm), Y6 Leaver’s Play 5.30pm 

 Tue 22nd Jul - Year 5 Class Assembly -  parents welcome (2:15pm), Y6 Leaver’s Play 5.30pm 

 Wed 23rd Jul - Last Day of Summer Term 






